
State of Connecticut - Office of the State Comptroller
Healthcare Policy & Benefit Services Division
July 2023 - June 2024 Full (100%) Medical and Prescription Insurance Rates     

Monthly 

Prescription 

Monthly 

Medical RatePlan NameVendor

Class 

Coverage Total Rate

Anthem Expanded Access $173.77Employee Only $929.13

$382.29Employee +1 $2,044.09

$469.18Family $2,508.65

$295.41FLES $1,579.52

$1,102.90

$2,426.38

$2,977.83

$1,874.93

Anthem Standard Access $173.77Employee Only $928.48

$382.29Employee +1 $2,042.66

$469.18Family $2,506.90

$295.41FLES $1,578.42

$1,102.25

$2,424.95

$2,976.08

$1,873.83

Anthem Primary Care Access $173.77Employee Only $910.11

$382.29Employee +1 $2,002.24

$469.18Family $2,457.30

$295.41FLES $1,547.19

$1,083.88

$2,384.53

$2,926.48

$1,842.60

Anthem Preferred $173.77Employee Only $1,316.67

$382.29Employee +1 $2,896.67

$469.18Family $3,555.01

$295.41FLES $2,238.34

$1,490.44

$3,278.96

$4,024.19

$2,533.75

Anthem Anthem Out of Area $173.77Employee Only $1,316.67

$382.29Employee +1 $2,896.67

$469.18Family $3,555.01

$295.41FLES $2,238.34

$1,490.44

$3,278.96

$4,024.19

$2,533.75

Anthem Quality First Select Access $173.77Employee Only $839.12

$382.29Employee +1 $1,846.06

$469.18Family $2,265.62

$295.41FLES $1,426.50

$1,012.89

$2,228.35

$2,734.80

$1,721.91


