

State of Connecticut - Office of the State Comptroller

Healthcare Policy & Benefit Services Division

July 2023 - June 2024 Full (100%) Medical and Prescription Insurance Rates

		Class	Monthly	Monthly		
Vendor	Plan Name	Coverage	Medical Rate	Prescription	Total Rate	
Anthem	Expanded Access	Employee Only	\$929.13	\$173.77	\$1,102.90	
		Employee +1	\$2,044.09	\$382.29	\$2,426.38	
		Family	\$2,508.65	\$469.18	\$2,977.83	
		FLES	\$1,579.52	\$295.41	\$1,874.93	
Anthem	Standard Access	Employee Only	\$928.48	\$173.77	\$1,102.25	
		Employee +1	\$2,042.66	\$382.29	\$2,424.95	
		Family	\$2,506.90	\$469.18	\$2,976.08	
		FLES	\$1,578.42	\$295.41	\$1,873.83	
Anthem	Primary Care Access	Employee Only	\$910.11	\$173.77	\$1,083.88	
	-	Employee +1	\$2,002.24	\$382.29	\$2,384.53	
		Family	\$2,457.30	\$469.18	\$2,926.48	
		FLES	\$1,547.19	\$295.41	\$1,842.60	
Anthem	Preferred	Employee Only	\$1,316.67	\$173.77	\$1,490.44	
		Employee +1	\$2,896.67	\$382.29	\$3,278.96	
		Family	\$3,555.01	\$469.18	\$4,024.19	
		FLES	\$2,238.34	\$295.41	\$2,533.75	
Anthem	Anthem Out of Area	Employee Only	\$1,316.67	\$173.77	\$1,490.44	
		Employee +1	\$2,896.67	\$382.29	\$3,278.96	
		Family	\$3,555.01	\$469.18	\$4,024.19	
		FLES	\$2,238.34	\$295.41	\$2,533.75	
Anthem	Quality First Select Access	Employee Only	\$839.12	\$173.77	\$1,012.89	
	-	Employee +1	\$1,846.06	\$382.29	\$2,228.35	
		Family	\$2,265.62	\$469.18	\$2,734.80	
		FLES	\$1,426.50	\$295.41	\$1,721.91	